



15500 New Barn Road Suite 200 Miami Lakes FL 33014

T. +44 1202 555533 E. enquiries@eims.biz

EIMS USA Inc. US Privacy Shield

EIMS US Operation registration to US Privacy Shield

EIMS USA Inc. based in Miami, FL is registered under the US Privacy Shield Framework and operates to our global standard data privacy policy. Notices specific to our participation in the Privacy Shield Framework are as follows:

- EIMS participation in the framework can be verified at the following link: https://www.privacyshield.gov/list
- EIMS USA Inc. processes the types of data described in the main body of the <u>EIMS Company Data</u>
 <u>Privacy Policy</u> and confirms its commitment to subject all personal data received from the EU to those principles in reliance on the Privacy Shield.
- In compliance with the Privacy Shield Principles. EIMS USA Inc. commits to resolve complaints about our collection of use of your personal information.
- EU individuals with inquiries or complaints regarding our Privacy Shield Policy should first contact EIMS USA Inc. by completing the 'Data Enquiry Form' at the following link: 'Your Rights' or contact us by post to Data Privacy Officer, EIMS House, 12/14 Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth, BH1 1HL, UK. Completion of the online form or writing to us will enable you to exercise your rights and access our internal complaints mechanism.
- EIMS USA Inc. participation in US Privacy Shield recognises the rights of data subjects described in the EIMS Company Data Privacy Policy in the section 'Your Rights' which describes how to request access to any personal data that we may hold about you and exercise all of your rights in relation to that data. Your rights include but are not limited to the right to 'object' (opt out) to the processing of your personal data. You can choose to exercise all rights by completing the simple form at this Link. Your data will not be shared with any third party other than as described below or used for any purpose other than as declared in this policy.
- EIMS recognises your right to lodge a complaint with a Data Protection Authority. EIMS is registered with the ICO (UK) and you can access their web site from this link.
- EIMS USA Inc. has further committed to cooperate with the panel established by the EU data protection authorities (DPAs) with regards to unresolved Privacy Shield Complaints concerning data transferred from the EU.
- The purposes for which we collect and use personal information are described on our website policy here
- EIMS will not disclose your personal data to any third party except where required by contractual or statutory obligation or to an organisation that processes data under our instruction and subject to a processor agreement that protects you and extends data privacy obligations to that sub-processor.
- EIMS USA Inc. acknowledges that under US Privacy shield;
 - It is subject to the investigatory and enforcement powers of the Federal Trade Commission (FTC).
 - The possibility, under certain conditions, for the individual (data subject) to invoke binding arbitration, the requirement to disclose personal information in response to lawful requests by public authorities, including to meet national security or law enforcement requirements, and its liability in cases of onward transfers to third parties